507998666 07/07/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8045806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNM	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ADDING "TECHNOLOGI	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE BY ADDING "TECHNOLOGIES CORP." previously recorded on Reel 04469 Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
GEELUX HOLDINGS,	, LTD.			01/16/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	BRAIN	BRAIN TUNNELGENIX TECHNOLOGIES CORP.					
Street Address:	17501	17501 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 470					
City:	AVENT	AVENTURA					
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33160	33160					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			,			
Property Type		Number		-			
Patent Number: 93		9301719					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		(703)390-1277					
		the e-mail address first; if th	at is uns	successful, it will be sent			
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sen	nt via US Mail.			
•		(703)390-9051					
		info@sbpatentlaw.com	•				
		STUDEBAKER & BRACKETTT 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE					
		SUITE 300					
		TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			813315-000035				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JONATHAN L. SCHERER				
SIGNATURE:		/Jonathan L. Scherer/					
DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2023	07/07/2023				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Corrected_EPA							
source=Corrected_EPA		Sheet#page2.tif					
source=Assignment#pa	age1.tif						

504740051 01/22/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786779

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEELUX HOLDINGS, LTD.			01/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BRAIN	BRAIN TUNNELGENIX TECHNOLOGIES CORP.		
Street Address:	17501	17501 BISCAYNE BLVD, SUITE 470		
City:	AVENT	AVENTURA		
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33160	33160		
	33100			
PROPERTY NUMBE		2		
	RS Total: 1	2 Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	RS Total: 1 De	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 9011349		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 9011349 9398856		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 9011349 9398856 9301719		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 9011349 9398856 9301719 9408572		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 9011349 9398856 9301719 9408572 9445767		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.vising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7864405136Email:mm2007su@yahoo.comCorrespondent Name:MARCIO MARC ABREUAddress Line 1:17501 BICYANE BLVD, SUITE 470Address Line 4:AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33160

8721562

8834020

8172459

9119530

PATENT REEL: 064228 FRAME: 0914

504740051

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIO MARC ABREU			
SIGNATURE:	/Marcio Marc Abreu/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page1.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page2.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page3.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page4.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page5.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page6.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page7.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page8.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page9.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page10.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page11.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS#page12.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

<u>GeeLux Holdings, Ltd</u> ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: <u>9,301,719</u>, dated <u>04/05/2016</u>, titled Marcio Marc Abreu, (the "Patent"). <u>Brain Tunnelgenix Technologies Corp.</u> ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee <u>100%</u> of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 01/16/2018

CALAN. Assignor: Director of Geelux Holdings, LTD. Marcio Abreu

On this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{47447}$, 2018 before me, $\underline{412}$ $\underline{7077670}$, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared $\underline{M47410}$ $\underline{467740}$, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in $\underline{5446}$ $\underline{46000}$ County of $\underline{1446}$ on the date set forth in this certificate.



PATENT REEL: 064228 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 07/07/2023